

COVID-19 AGREEMENT

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact.

Farewell Harbour Lodge has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, Farewell Harbour Lodge cannot guarantee that you will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, visiting and participating in tours and activities of Farewell Harbour Lodge could increase your risk of contracting COVID-19.

For Farewell Harbour Lodge stays, tours and activities, the requirements listed below have been developed based on the recommendations of federal, provincial and tourism industry best practices in order to reduce these risks for both staff and guests. We need your help and commitment to keep us all safe.

As a guest at Farewell Harbour Lodge, you acknowledge the following (even if you have been vaccinated):

- I recognize and accept that Farewell Harbour Lodge will do their best to ensure the safety of their guests, their staff and the communities in which they operate and I will support this effort.
- I recognize and accept that Farewell Harbour Lodge cannot guarantee I will not be exposed to COVID-19.
- I will respect and abide by the procedures, recommendations and directions of Farewell Harbour Lodge staff and guides at all times.
- I will wear a mask when instructed to do so by the staff or guides.
- I will bring a mask that covers my mouth, nose and chin (3 layer masks are safest).
- I will practice good hand hygiene, washing or sanitizing frequently and especially after using the washroom and before eating.
- I will remain at home if I am displaying any symptoms of Covid-19.
- We are happy to welcome guests who have travelled outside of Canada so long as they have followed the government regulations regarding international travel, have not tested positive for Covid within the past 10 days, and are not showing any symptoms of Covid-19.

- I recognize and accept that if a staff or guide determines I may be ill, I will be put into strict isolation until such a time that I can be safely transported from the tour and to a place for continued isolation and testing. I recognize and accept that this may mean not participating in the remainder of my tour, incurring travel expenses and being responsible for any other costs associated with isolation measures after leaving the tour (eg. Hotel rooms, meals, car rentals, etc.)
- If I am feeling ill or showing any signs or symptoms, or are diagnosed with COVID-19 anytime up to 14 days after my tour, I will contact Farewell Harbour Lodge as soon as possible so that those I came into contact with during my stay can be notified to obtain testing and go into precautionary self-isolation.